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Alicia Palmer 

From: Kristin Workman 

Sent: Wednesday, April 25,2007 11 :00 AM 

To: Alicia Palmer 

Subject: Top 10 FL Supt. Info. 4/25/07 

Kristin Worliman 
Executive Secretary for Board %Iembers 
Robert J .  Kanjian & 
:Debra I,. Robinson. M.D. 
Phone: 561-434-8 136 
Fax: 561-434-7385 
Email: vvork!nal~~3~.~.d~llbeach.~.k..~.Z.fl.,.~s 

DISTRICT 
DADE 
BROWARD 

PALM BEACH 

ORANGE 
DUVAL 
HILLSBORO 

PINELLAS 

VOLUSIA 

BREVARD 

POLK 

SALARY 
$3 15,000 
INTERIM 

$250,000 
$50,000 

deferred pay 

$192,559 
$275,000 
$236,500 

$195,143 

$170,066 

$196,000 

$201,096 

EVERGREEN 
CONTRACT 

? 
INTERIM 

no 

no 
no 

Yes 

no 

Yes 

no 

no 

BONUS 
$50,000-$80,000 

INTERIM 

15% 
performance- 

based 
10% 

performance- 
based 

$36,000 
$46,000 

none 
10% 

performance- 
based 
10% 

performance- 
based 

none 

AUTOMATIC 
RAISE 

Yes 
INTERIM 

no 

yes 
no 
no 

same as % increase 
to teachers 

no 

same as % increase 
to all employees 

same as % increase 
to teachers 



SCHOOL DISTRICTS 

Dade 
Houston 
New York 
Clark County 
Dallas 
Phildelphia 
Hillsborough 

( Fairfax 
1 ~ u v a l  
j Charolotte Mecklenbur 
1 Palm Beach 
1 Los Angeles 
I Gwinnett 
l ~ a n  Diego 
/ Prince George 
/ Detroit 
! Broward 
/Baltimore 

-. , Montgomery 
l Polk 

4121200~ 

$394,500 
$382,000 
$370,000 

SCHOOL - DISTRICT - TOTAL - -- 

. - 1 wake County 
I Memphis 

- - - - ~ s -  - .-- 

SALARY ONLY 

trust 
annuitylyr 

SALARYIYR 

, $21 8,000 / 
$204,000 I 
$1 87,500 1 

bonus 

$301,600 
$325,000 

$218,000 

--- j Orange 

$100,000 

$50.000 

- SUPERINTENDENT 
I 

TOP STATES: U.S! 
Note: blank cells are unknown 

$0 

$250,0001 - $0 
$250,000 1 
$244,000 1 
$242,000 1 
$239,000~ 
$238,000 / 
$1 94,000 1 

$315,000 1 

1 $204,000 

houselyr 403B 
annuitylyr 

$302,000, 
$250,000 

$42,000 

$42,000 
$16,000~42,000 

$225,000 

$198,700 $1 98,700, 10% 

457 
annuitylyr , 

$80,000 

$343,600 
$325,000 
$325,000 
$31 3,150 
$31 1,000 
$31 1,000 
$310,000 
$300,000 
$300,000 
$256,000 

$25,000 1 

$225,150 
$253,000 
$275,000 

$201,500 

$198,582 

------Ip 
1 chicago I $198,582: 

$14,000~ 

$250,000 
$250,000 
$244,000 
$242,000 
- $239,000 
$238,000 
$219,000 

$42,000 

$46,000 

$36,000 

I I 

1 $37,500 

$1 20,000, 

$300,000 ~ 
$250,000 1 15% 
$300,000 1 $0 
$256,000 / 


