Alicia Palmer

From: Kristin Workman

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2007 11:00 AM

To: Alicia Palmer

Subject: Top 10 FL Supt. Info. 4/25/07

DISTRICT	SALARY	BONUS	EVERGREEN CONTRACT	AUTOMATIC RAISE	
DADE	\$315,000	\$50,000-\$80,000	?	yes	
BROWARD	INTERIM	INTERIM	INTERIM	INTERIM	
PALM BEACH	\$250,000 \$50,000 deferred pay	15% performance- based	no	no	
ORANGE	\$192,559	10% performance- based	no	yes	
DUVAL	\$275,000	\$36,000	no	no	
HILLSBORO	\$236,500	\$46,000	yes	no	
PINELLAS	\$195,143	none	no	same as % increase to teachers	
VOLUSIA	\$170,066	10% performance- based	yes	no	
BREVARD	\$196,000	10% performance- based	no	same as % increase to all employees	
POLK	\$201,096	none	no	same as % increase to teachers	

Kristin Workman Executive Secretary for Board Members Robert J. Kanjian &

Debra L. Robinson, M.D. Phone: 561-434-8136 Fax: 561-434-7385

Email: workman@palmbeach.k12.fl.us

	SCHOOL DISTR	ICT TOTAL S	SALARY ON	LY - SUPER	RINTENDEN	Τ	
							4/2/2007
				TOP STA	TES - U.S	8	
				Note: blank cells are unknown			
SCHOOL DISTRICTS	SALARY/YR		trust	403B		house/yr	
		bonus	annuity/yr	annuity/yr	annuity/yr		
Dade	\$315,000				\$42,000	\$37,500	\$394,500
Houston	\$302,000	\$80,000					\$382,000
New York	\$250,000					\$120,000	\$370,000
Clark County	\$301,600	\$0			\$42,000		\$343,600
Dallas	\$325,000						\$325,000
Phildelphia	\$225,000		\$100,000				\$325,000
Hillsborough	\$225,150	\$46,000			\$42,000		\$313,150
Fairfax	\$253,000			\$16,000	\$42,000		\$311,000
Duval	\$275,000	\$36,000					\$311,000
Charolotte Mecklenbur	\$300,000						\$310,000
Palm Beach	\$250,000	15%	\$50,000				\$300,000
Los Angeles	\$300,000	\$0			- Marian III		\$300,000
Gwinnett	\$256,000						\$256,000
San Diego	\$250,000	\$0					\$250,000
Prince George	\$250,000						\$250,000
Detroit	\$244,000						\$244,000
Broward	\$242,000						\$242,000
Baltimore	\$239,000						\$239,000
Montgomery	\$238,000						\$238,000
Polk	\$194,000			\$25,000			\$219,000
Wake County	\$218,000						\$218,000
Memphis	\$204,000						\$204,000
Pinellas	\$187,500			\$14,000			\$201,500
Orange	\$198,700	10%					\$198,700
Chicago	\$198,582						\$198,582